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Alvaro Gamez Serracarbassa, Andersen Tax & Legal

Address:

Tel:

Email:

Main practice areas:

Tuset 23, 08006 Barcelona

+34 93 362 05 45
alvaro.gamez@AndersenTaxLegal.es Web:
Litigation & Arbitration, Insolvency and Compliance

www.AndersenTaxLegal.es

Aurora Sanz, Grant Thornton

Address:

Tel:

Email:

Main practice areas:

Avenida Diagonal 615, 08028 Barcelona
+34 93 206 39 00
aurora.sanz@es.gt.com Web: www.grantthornton.es

Employment, Social Security Law, On-The-Job Risk Prevention and Labour
Compliance

Berta Aguinaga Barrilero, Ontier

Address:

Tel:

Email:

Main practice areas:

Paseo de la Castellana 55, 28046 Madrid

+34 91431 30 00

baguinaga@ontier.net Web: www.ontier.es
Arbitration & Litigation, Compliance and White Collar Crime

Cecilia Pastor, Baker McKenzie

Address:

Tel:

Email:

Main practice areas:

Paseo de la Castellana 92, 28046 Madrid
+34 91 391 59 68
cecilia.pastor@bakermckenzie.com Web: www.bakermckenzie.com

Pharmaceutical Law, Compliance, Commercial Contracting and Corporate
re-organisations

Cristina Coto, CMS Albifiana

& Suérez de Lezo

Main practice areas:

Address: Paseo de Recoleton 7-9, 28004 Madrid

Tel: +34 91 451 93 00

Email: cristina.coto@cms-asl.com Web: www.cms.law

Main practice areas: Arbitration & Litigation and Compliance

Cristina Vidal, Ramon y Cajal Abogados

Address: Almagro 16, 28010 Madrid

Tel: +34 91 576 19 00

Email: cvidal@ramoncajal.com Web: www.ramonycajalabogados.com

Capital Markets, Compliance and Regulatory

Ester Navas, Baker McKenzie

Address:

Tel:

Email:

Main practice areas:

Paseo de la Castellana 92, 28046 Madrid
+34 91 230 45 57
ester.navas@bakermckenzie.com Web: www.bakermckenzie.com

Pharmaceutical Law, Compliance, Commercial Law, Commercial Contracting and
Corporate re-organisations

Sponsored section: A selection of law firms recommended within the internationally recognised directories and / or by clients.
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Henrique Salinas, CCA Ontier

Address: Rua Vitor Cordon 10, 1249-202 Lisbon

Tel: +351 21 322 35 90

Email: hs@cca-ontier.com Web: pt.ontier.com
Main practice areas: Arbitration & Litigation and Compliance

Ivo Portabales, Dutilh Abogados

Address: O’Donnell 12, 28009 Madrid
oy W Tel: +34 9143113 36
- Email: ivo.portabales@dutilh.es Web: www.dutilh.es
Main practice areas: Compliance, Corporate, M&A and Arbitration

Javier Gonzalez Carcedo, PwC Tax & Legal Services

Address: Paseo de la Castellena 259B, Edificio PwC, 28046 Madrid

Tel: +34 91 568 45 42

Email: javier.gonzalez.carcedo@es.pwc.com  Web: WWW.pWC.es
Main practice areas: International Taxation, Transfer Pricing and Litigation

Joana Andrade Correia, Raposo Bernardo

Address: Avenida Fontes Pereira de Melo, Edificio Aviz 35, 18, 1050-118 Lisbon

Tel: +35121 31213 30

Email: jacorreia@raposobernardo.com Web: www.raposobernardo.com
Main practice areas: Corporate, M&A, Projects and Energy

Mar de Pedraza, De Pedraza Abogados

Address: Antonio Maura 20, 1 Dcha, 28014 Madrid

Tel: +34 91 532 39 43

Email: info@depedrazaabogados.com Web: www.depedraza.com

Main practice areas: Criminal Law, Corporate Defence, Compliance, White-Collar Crime and Corporate

Internal Investigations

Maria Hernandez, Eversheds Sutherland Nicea

Address: Paseo de la Castellana 66, 28046 Madrid

Tel: +34 91 429 43 33

Email: mhernandez@eversheds-sutherland.es Web: www.eversheds-sutherland.es
Main practice areas: Compliance

Miguel Lorena Brito, FCB Sociedade de Advogados

Address: Avenida da Liberdade 249, 1, 1250-143 Lisbon

Tel: +351 21 358 75 00

Email: fcb@fcblegal.com Web: www.fcblegal.com/en/

Main practice areas: Real Estate, Property & Construction, Public, Administrative and Environmental Law

Sponsored section: A selection of law firms recommended within the internationally recognised directories and / or by clients.
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Nieves Briz, Jausas

Address:

Tel:

Email:

Main practice areas:

Passeig de Gracia 103, 08008 Barcelona / Almagro 3, 28010 Madrid
+34 93 41500 88/ +34 91 575 70 53

nbriz@jausaslegal.com Web: www.jausaslegal.com
M&A, Compliance and Corporate Finance

Paulo de Sa e Cunha, Cuatrecasas

Address:

Tel:

Email:

Main practice areas:

Praga Marqués de Pombal 2, 1250-160 Lisbon

+351 21 355 38 00

paulo.sa.cunha@cuatrecasas.com Web: www.cuatrecasas.com
Criminal Law, Litigation and Corporate Compliance

Pedro Jiménez Rodriguez, Lener

Address:

Tel:

Email:

Main practice areas:

Fernandez y Gonzalez 2, 41001 Sevilla

+34 95429 32 16

pedrojimenez@lener.es Web: www.lener.es
Compliance, Administrative & Public Law and Mining

Ramon Ruiz de la Torre Esporrin, Ontier

Address:

Tel:

Email:

Main practice areas:

Paseo de la Castellana 55, 28046 Madrid

+34 91 431 30 00

rruiztorre@ontier.net Web: www.ontier.es
Capital Markets, Compliance, Corporate Finance and M&A

Silvia Steiner, Osborne Clarke

Address:

Tel:

Email:

Main practice areas:

Avenida Diagonal 477, Planta 20, 08036 Barcelona

+34 9341918 18

silvia.steiner@osborneclarke.com Web: www.osborneclarke.com
Commercial and Corporate Compliance

Sofia Ribeiro Branco, VdA Vieira de Almeida

Address:

Tel:

Email:

Main practice areas:

Avenida Duarte Pacheco 26, 1070-110 Lisbon

+351 21 311 34 60

srb@vda.pt Web: www.vda.pt

Arbitration & Litigation, Compliance, Criminal/Misdemeanour and Private Enforcement

Xavier Altirriba Vives, Roca Junyent

Address:

Tel:

Email:

Main practice areas:

Aribau 198, 08036 Barcelona
+34 93 241 92 04
x.altirriba@rocajunyent.com Web: www.rocajunyent.com

Corporate Law, Mergers & Acquisitions, Private Equity, Family Businesses, Corporate
Compliance and French Desk

Sponsored section: A selection of law firms recommended within the internationally recognised directories and / or by clients.
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